RESOLUTION NO. 2023-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ST. PETE BEACH, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA ESTABLISHING THE DATE FOR THE 2024 SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION AND THE QUALIFICATION PERIOD FOR THE COMMISSIONER FOR DISTRICT 2 AND DISTRICT 4.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ST. PETE BEACH, THAT:

- 1. A Special Municipal Election will be held on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, to elect a Commissioner for District No. 2 and District 4; and the Qualification Period is set as 12:00 p.m., Monday, May 6, 2024, through 12:00 p.m., Monday, May 13, 2024.
- 2. Every person who shall be a candidate for the Office of City Commissioner shall file the necessary papers with the Office of the City Clerk not earlier than 12:00 p.m., on Monday, May 6, 2024, and not later than 12:00 p.m. on May 13, 2024.
- 3. To qualify for the position of Commissioner for District 2 and Commissioner District 4, a candidate must be a full-time resident of the District in which s/he seeks to represent for a period of twelve (12) months preceding the last day of the established qualifying period.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ST. PETE BEACH, FLORIDA, THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY 2024.

CITY COMMISSION, CITY OF ST. PETE

	BEACH, FLORIDA	
ATTEST:	Adrian Petrila, Mayor	
Amber LaRowe, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEG	SAL SUFFICIENCY:	
Andrew Dickman, City Attorney		